

Caribou County Fair & Rodeo

ARE YOU READY FOR 2024 FAIR SEASON!!!!! Preparations for the upcoming 2024 Caribou County Fair & Rodeo are underway. We want and invite you to participate the week of August 5th through August 10th with a commercial vendor booth. A contract is enclosed for your use. In order for us to reserve your spot and plan accordingly, please return the contract and payment by April 30, 2024.

Please ensure that when requesting a spot for your booth or trailer, that all your equipment, generators, tent, etc. will completely fit inside your requested area size. Please measure from the trailer tongue to the rear of your trailer and account for all equipment. We will be very strict on the size specifications. Large trailers are required to set up the Friday or Saturday before the fair. You will be responsible for your own health permit and electrical inspection if you are required to have one. Please understand that to ensure our fair is a success we will place you where we think your business will benefit the fair the most. Understand there are no assigned spots and you may not be in the same place as last year. Please be patient and understanding that we want to have you at our fair and will try to accommodate as best as possible.

Once you have sent in your contract and payment, the next step is to fill out The Idaho State Tax Declaration form. This form is now online. Once we receive your signed contract, we will email you the Event ID# and instructions to complete this step.

If an RV spot is needed, please let us know ahead of time so it can be reserved. The price of RV spots for vendors for the week will be \$50 for full-service spots and \$20 for electricity-only hook-ups.

We are excited to work with you and hope you will plan to attend. Please contact us with any questions or concerns.

Thank you,

Caribou County Fair & Rodeo
Kade Lusk – Fair Board Member

CCFairBoardKL@gmail.com

1657 Reed Ln, Soda Springs Idaho 83276
208-251-8802

Please submit payment with cash, check, or Venmo.

Caribou County Fair @CaribouCounty-Fair



venmo

2024 CARIBOU COUNTY FAIR & RODEO VENDOR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID IF NOT RETURNED BY (4/30/2024)

10' x 10' Space	\$125
10' x 20' Space	\$150
10' x 30' Space	\$200

208-251-8802

In consideration of the conditions hereinafter set forth, the duly authorized officer, hereafter referred to as "THE FAIF			DISTRI	CT, by its
Name:				
Address:	City	ST	Zip_	
Mailing Address (if different than above):				
Email Address:		-		
Phone: ()				
hereafter referred to as the "LICENSEE", the following pri in Grace, Idaho on August 5th through August 10th 2024.		ribou County Fair	& Rode	o to be held
Dimension of Space Needed from the above options:		Electricity	_ Electricity Needed: Y N	
Location (will consider but will not guarantee):		RV: NA	_ \$50	_ \$20
List Main Items to Exhibit or Sell:				
(\$	who contracts are offere the City, County, or State food concessionaires and Federal, State, County, ed. A back-up generator agly to stock your booths or not drive any vehicle in esponsible for any meche. No free admission tick this. It is agreed that the LICENSEE, his or its again or at the fairgrounds, an agrees to indemnify the F, demands, costs, or judgition precedent to grantin Location assigned by the softhe City, County, Statef and the LICENSEE agail sums paid.	d to. All parties selling or Federal entities. Federal entities and City food/health is suggested. All vehicles will be a to the fair booths are anical loss. If you signed and all such risk to perfalk DISTRICT shall ents or employees or and all such risk to perfalk DISTRICT from gments require any Ling this privilege. No rear Management ma	ng items of A sales ta A sales ta A a placard I laws. A finicles will real allowed in real after 7 gn up for a selection of parts and any	on the ax permit is d, plainly ire need to exit the fair ':30am or a non- with this esponsible for ersonal injury property is all liability, to carry ill be given. ecepted. for revocation
Soda Springs Id 83276	BY:			

Caribou County Fair Board Member